
2017 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

Council meetings will be held at City Hall, 301 St. Ann’s Road as follows:

Monday January 9 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Tuesday January 10 11:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday January 23 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday January 25 Time TBA  Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday February 6 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday February 20 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday February 22 Time TBA  Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday March 6 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday March 27 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday March 29 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday April 10 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday April 24 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday April 26 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday May 8 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Tuesday May 23 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday May 24 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday June 5 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday June 19 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday June 21 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday July 10 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday July 24 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday July 26 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday August 14 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday August 28 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday August 30 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday September 11 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday September 13 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday September 18 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Tuesday October 10 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday October 23 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday October 25 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday November 6 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday November 20 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday November 22 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday - Wednesday December 4 - 6 Time TBA Financial Plan Meeting

Monday December 11 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday December 13 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

  Please note that the regularly scheduled public meetings of City Council may
  be preceded by a closed (In-Camera) session.

NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
Pursuant to Section 26 of the Community Charter

TAKE NOTICE that the City of Campbell River (the “City”) intends to dispose of the fee simple interest in the lands legally described as 
follows:

The lands listed above are to be acquired by TimberWest Forest Company for development purposes.  The consideration to be received 
by the City for the purposed disposition is $88,008.00, consisting of the market value of the lands plus reimbursement of certain 
transaction costs incurred by the City.

Any enquiries concerning these dispositions may be directed to:
Elle Brovold, Property Manager, City of Campbell River

T: 250.286.5709   F: 250.286.5741  E: elle.brovold@campbellriver.ca 

1)	 That Part of Section 18, Township 
1, Comox District, shown as Closed 
Road on Plan EPP40649

	 PID: 029-589-002

2) That Part of Section 17, Township 1, 
Comox District, shown as Closed Road on 
Plan EPP25454

	 PID: 029-034-167

3) That Part of Section 17, Township 1, Comox 
District, shown as Closed Road on Plan 
EPP40648

	 PID: 029-588-995
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